TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The name of the assignee should be ContentScan,LLC not ContenScan LLC as recorded. previously recorded on Reel 003060 Frame 0944. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ContentScan, Inc.		02/25/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ContentScan, LLC	
Street Address:	6256 Greenwich Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 230	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2762304	CONTENTSCAN
Serial Number:	78302954	NEURODOME
Serial Number:	76433092	DOME
Serial Number:	76432809	CONTENTSCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.638.6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Simor L. Moskowitz Correspondent Name: 400 7th Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0840**

900048963

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M9616	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz	
Signature:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/	
Date:	05/15/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=REEL003060_Page_1.jpg#page1.tif source=REEL003060_Page_1.jpg#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0841

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

(1) Assignment of Registration of Marks.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ContentScan, Inc., a California corporation ("Contributor"), located at 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 230, San Diego, California 92122, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ContentScan, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), located at 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 230, San Diego, California 92122, all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, CONTENTSCAN, Registration No. 2762304, dated September 9, 2003, assigned to ContentScan, Inc. October 8, 2003 (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the above identified registration thereof.

Executed in San Diego, California this 25 day of February, 2005.

CONTENTSCAN, INC. a California corporation

Name: Samir S. S.

Title: President

(2) Assignment of Application for Registration of Marks.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ContentScan, Inc., a California corporation ("Contributor"), located at 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 230, San Diego, California 92122, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ContentScan, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), located at 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 230, San Diego, California 92122, all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks for which applications for registration were filed

- o NeuroDome, Serial No. 78/302954, International Class 042, September 19, 2003; Status: Pending, application has been published for opposition;
- WISDOME, Serial No. 76/433091, International Classes 009, 016, 035, 038, 041, 042, 044, July 22, 2002; Status: Pending, received Notice of Allowance 10/19/04;
- DOME; Serial No. 76/433092, International Classes 009, 035, 038, 041, 042, 044, July 22, 2002; Status: Pending, received Notice of Allowance 10/19/04;
- ContentScan; Serial No. 76/432809, International Classes 009, 016, 035, 038, 041, July 22, 2002; Status: Pending, received Action Letter from USPTO dated 10/13/04;

WUZ-DC:9EMQ1\100024983.2

- l -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0944 (collectively, the "Marks") together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the above identified applications for registration thereof.

Executed in San Diego, California this 254 day of February, 2005.

CONTENTSCAN, INC. a California corporation

Name: Samir S. Singh Title: President

(3) Assignment of Patent Applications.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ContentScan, Inc., a California corporation ("Contributor"), located at 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 230, San Diego, California 92122, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ContentScan, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company"), located at 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 230, San Diego, California 92122, all of its right, title and interest in and to those patents for which applications for registration were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

 METHOD, SYSTEM, AND SOFTWARE FOR RETRIEVING INFORMATION BASED ON FRONT AND BACK MATTER DATA.

US Patent Application No.: 10/254,848

Inventor(s): Sadanand Singh; Richard K. Belew.

Status: Published on: 07/10/03

Publication Number: US-2003-0130994-A1

o SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CREATING AND PUBLISHING RELATIONAL DATABASES. (Provisional Patent Application)

Inventor(s): Sadanand Singh, et. al. Status: Awaiting Publication.

March 20, 2003, Serial No. 60/524,116

together with the above identified applications for registration thereof.

Executed in San Diego, California this ast day of February, 2005.

CONTENTSCAN, INC. a California corporation

Name: Samir S. Singh

Title: President

W02-DC:9RMQ1\100024983,2

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

-2-

RECORDED: 03/09/2005 TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0945

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0843